VILLAGE OF NORRIDGE

STATEMENT OF ANTICIPATED REVENUES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR MAY 1, 2022 TO APRIL 30, 2023

GENERAL FUND

Township Road and Bridge

Sales Tax

Home Rule Sales Tax

State Income Tax

Use Tax

State of Illinois Replacement Tax

Norwood Park Replacement Tax 0
Telecommunications Tax S?,
Cannabis Use Tax ? O
Gasoline Tax O
Amusement Tax ?%

Video Gaming

Storage Tax

Miscellaneous Grants

American Rescue Plan Act ($962,934.99 in reserve)
FEMA Covid Grant

Cable Franchise Fees

Tree Planting

Pace Contribution in Transportation

Rental Income (cell-sites)

Passport Services

Police Fines and Police Magistrate

Adjudication Court Fees

AT & T Cable/Video Franchise Fees (U-verse)
Zoning Fees & Maps

Animal Tags/Licenses

Building Dept. Court Fines

Vehicle Stickers/Licenses

Vehicle Stickers, Delinquent (SOS Project)

Garage Sale Permits

Business Licenses

Alarm Permit Fees/Fines

Contractor Licenses

Building Permits

Interest Income

General Fund - Cash on Hand - Petty Cash

General Fund - Cash on Hand - Parkway Bank
General Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank
General Fund - Escrow Account - Chase Bank
American Rescue Plan Act to be transferred to Water
General Fund - CD's

General Fund - Cash on Hand - lllinois Funds Account
Auxiliary Life Insurance Account - Cash on Hand
Miscellaneous Revenue

TOTAL INCOME FROM GENERAL GOVERNMENT
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ANTICIPATED FY22-23

85,000.00
4,550,000.00
5,500,000.00
2,100,000.00

570,000.00
70,000.00
5,000.00
180,000.00
20,000.00
247,000.00
150,000.00
550,000.00
30,000.00
50,000.00
962,934.98
30,000.00
140,000.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
40,000.00
25,000.00
300,000.00
20,000.00
22,000.00
3,000.00
3,800.00
20,000.00
122,000.00
50,000.00
2,500.00
180,000.00
25,000.00
70,000.00
375,000.00
10,000.00
600.00
28,557.37
946,047.35
135,600.00
(1,875,869.97)
751,092.20
5,222,092.54
8,718.50
25,000.00
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21,756,072.97



WATER FUND ANTICIPATED FY22-23

Water Sales $ 2,700,000.00
Rental Income (cell-sites) 120,000.00
Water Infrastructure Maint. Fee 950,000.00

$
Demolition Fees OS?’O 25.000.00

Water Usage Permits 10,000.00

Sewer Connection Fees %O? 4,000.00

¥
IEPA Loan for Lead Service Lines ? $ 4,000,000.00
American Rescue Plan Act $ 1,875,869.97
Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank $ 11,592.70
Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank $ 3,359,812.37
Miscellaneous Revenue $ 10,000.00
TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT $ 13,066,275.04
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND ANTICIPATED FY22-23
Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank $ 270,628.68
Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - lllinois Funds Account $ 1,168,892.53
Motor Fuel Tax - CD's $ 257,557.22
Motor Fuel Tax Allotments $ 330,000.00
Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund $ 240,000.00
Rebuild lllinois Grant $ 160,058.69
MFT Interest Income $ 2,000.00
TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND $ 2,429,137.12
POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED $ 2,325,622.00
TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1 $ 999,712.00
SUMMARY:
TOTAL GENERAL FUND: $ 21,756,072.97
TOTAL WATER FUND: $ 13,066,275.04
TOTAL MFT FUND: $ 2,429,137.12
POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: $ 2,325,622.00
TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICTNO. 1: $ 999,712.00
ANTICIPATED REVENUES FY 22-23 $ 40,576,819.13
Statement of anticipated revenues for the Village of Norridge
for Fiscal Year May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2023.
Daniel Tannhauser Joanna Skupien
President, Village of Norridge Village Administrator, Village of Norridge
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