## VILLAGE OF NORRIDGE STATEMENT OF ANTICIPATED REVENUES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR MAY 1, 2022 TO APRIL 30, 2023

GENERAL FUND		<b>ANTICIPATED FY22-23</b>
Township Road and Bridge	\$	85,000.00
Sales Tax	6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	4,550,000.00
Home Rule Sales Tax	\$	5,500,000.00
State Income Tax	\$	2,100,000.00
Use Tax	\$	570,000.00
State of Illinois Replacement Tax	\$	70,000.00
State of Illinois Replacement Tax Norwood Park Replacement Tax Telecommunications Tax Cannabis Use Tax Gasoline Tax Amusement Tax Video Gaming Storage Tax	\$	5,000.00
Telecommunications Tax	\$	180,000.00
Cannabis Use Tax	\$	20,000.00
Gasoline Tax	\$	247,000.00
Amusement Tax	\$	150,000.00
Video Gaming	\$	550,000.00
Storage Tax	\$	30,000.00
Miscellaneous Grants	\$	50,000.00
American Rescue Plan Act (\$962,934.99 in reserve)	\$	962,934.98
FEMA Covid Grant	\$	30,000.00
Cable Franchise Fees	\$	140,000.00
Tree Planting	\$	2,000.00
Pace Contribution in Transportation	\$	4,000.00
Rental Income (cell-sites)	\$	40,000.00
Passport Services	\$	25,000.00
Police Fines and Police Magistrate	\$	300,000.00
Adjudication Court Fees	\$	20,000.00
AT & T Cable/Video Franchise Fees (U-verse)	\$	22,000.00
Zoning Fees & Maps	\$	3,000.00
Animal Tags/Licenses	\$	3,800.00
Building Dept. Court Fines	\$	20,000.00
Vehicle Stickers/Licenses	\$	122,000.00
Vehicle Stickers, Delinquent (SOS Project)	\$	50,000.00
Garage Sale Permits	\$	2,500.00
Business Licenses	\$	180,000.00
Alarm Permit Fees/Fines	\$	25,000.00
Contractor Licenses		70,000.00
Building Permits	\$	375,000.00
Interest Income	<b>\$</b>	10,000.00
General Fund - Cash on Hand - Petty Cash	φ	600.00
General Fund - Cash on Hand - Parkway Bank	φ	28,557.37
General Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank	φ	946,047.35
General Fund - Escrow Account - Chase Bank	ф	135,600.00
American Rescue Plan Act to be transferred to Water	Φ Φ	(1,875,869.97)
General Fund - CD's General Fund - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account	Φ	751,092.20 5,222,092.54
Auxiliary Life Insurance Account - Cash on Hand	Φ	5,222,092.54 8,718.50
Miscellaneous Revenue	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25,000.00
TOTAL INCOME FROM GENERAL GOVERNMENT	\$	21,756,072.97

Water Sales Rental Income (cell-sites) Water Infrastructure Maint. Fee Demolition Fees Water Usage Permits Sewer Connection Fees IEPA Loan for Lead Service Lines American Rescue Plan Act Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue  TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$		
Rental Income (cell-sites) Water Infrastructure Maint. Fee Demolition Fees Water Usage Permits Sewer Connection Fees IEPA Loan for Lead Service Lines American Rescue Plan Act Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT   MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	CIPATED FY22-23	
Rental Income (cell-sites) Water Infrastructure Maint. Fee Demolition Fees Water Usage Permits Sewer Connection Fees IEPA Loan for Lead Service Lines American Rescue Plan Act Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT   MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Col's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MATER FUND: TOTAL MATER FUND: TOTAL MATER FUND: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	2,700,000.00	
Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue  TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT  MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	120,000.00	
Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue  TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT  MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	950,000.00	
Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue  TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT  MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	25,000.00	
Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue  TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT  MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	10,000.00	
Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue  TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT  MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	4,000.00	
Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue  TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT  MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	4,000,000.00	
Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Water Fund - Cash on Hand - Chase Bank Miscellaneous Revenue  TOTAL INCOME FROM WATER DEPARTMENT  MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	1,875,869.97	
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cob's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  SUMMARY: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	11,592.70	
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cob's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  SUMMARY: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	3,359,812.37	
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - Cob's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  SUMMARY: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	10,000.00	
Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	13,066,275.04	
Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Byline Bank Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax - CD's Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Allotments Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund Rebuild Illinois Grant MFT Interest Income TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: TOTAL WATER FUND: TOTAL MFT FUND: POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:		
Motor Fuel Tax - Cash on Hand - Illinois Funds Account  Motor Fuel Tax - CD's  Motor Fuel Tax Allotments  Motor Fuel Tax Allotments  Motor Fuel Tax Transportation Renewal Fund  Rebuild Illinois Grant  MFT Interest Income  TOTAL INCOME FROM MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND  POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY:  TOTAL GENERAL FUND:  TOTAL WATER FUND:  TOTAL WATER FUND:  POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED:  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  SUMMARY:  TOTAL WATER FUND:  TOTAL WATER FUND:  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  SUMMARY:  TOTAL WATER FUND:  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  SUMMARY:  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  SUMMARY:  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1:	CIPATED FY22-23	
POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED \$  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1 \$  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	270,628.68	
POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED \$  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1 \$  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	1,168,892.53	
POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED \$  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1 \$  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	257,557.22	
POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED \$  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1 \$  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	330,000.00	
POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED \$  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1 \$  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	240,000.00	
POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED \$  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1 \$  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	160,058.69	
POLICE PENSION FUND-AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED \$  TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1 \$  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	2,000.00	
TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1  SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	2,429,137.12	
SUMMARY: TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	2,325,622.00	
TOTAL GENERAL FUND: \$ TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	999,712.00	
TOTAL WATER FUND: \$ TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$		
TOTAL MFT FUND: \$ POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	21,756,072.97	
POLICE PENSION AMT. TO BE LEVIED: \$ TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	13,066,275.04	
TOTAL INCOME FROM BUSINESS DISTRICT NO. 1: \$	2,429,137.12	
<del></del>	2,325,622.00	
ANTICIPATED REVENUES FY 22-23 \$	999,712.00	
	40,576,819.13	
Statement of anticipated revenues for the Village of Norridge for Fiscal Year May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2023.  Daniel Tannhauser President, Village of Norridge  Joanna Skupien Village Administrator, Village of Norridge		